503260293 04/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3306911

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GERALD LOEB			03/12/2015
RAMEN CHMAIT			03/12/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	3551 TROUSDALE PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	BOVARD ADMINISTRATION BLDG, STE 352		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90089		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number 14390943	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHLA-120-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. LATIMER
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T Latimer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2015
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-USC#page1.tif	

source=Assignment-USC#page2.tif

source=Assignment-USC#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerald LOEB, a citizen of the United states, whose post office address is 1642 Camino Lindo, South Pasadena, California 91030, and Ramen CHMAIT, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 2914 Hawkridge Drive Lane Crescenta, California 91214 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain improvement relating to

MINIMALLY INVASIVE EPICARDIAL PACEMAKER

for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on 5 April 2012 as U.S. provisional patent application number 61/620,701, for which an international (PCT) application was filed on 5 April 2013 as application number PCT/US2013/035377, and for which a U.S. non-provisional utility patent application was filed on 6 October 2014 as application number 14/390,943;

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, a corporation of the state of California, having an office and principal place of business at Bovard Administration Building, 3551 Trousdale Parkway, Suite 352, Los Angeles, California, 90089, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and throughout the world to the above-referenced invention and application, including all National Stage applications thereof, and including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, including all National Stage applications thereof, and including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which might be granted therefor, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which might be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all counterpart officers of foreign countries to issue Letters Patents on said applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR, on the date. indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name) Katie Alughes

MARCH 12, 2015

(Date)

Gerald LOEB

Mar. 12, 2015 Date

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

First Witness:

(Name) (Name) <u>3/12/15</u> (Date)

Ramen CHMAIT

3/12/15. Date

Second Witness:

(Name)

3\12.(16 (Date)